





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা চর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, মে ৫, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE OF UNDER SECTION 298 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 OF AN EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO LIQUIDATION.

In the matter of

CTMRS EVENTS LIMITED

A notice is hereby given that an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of **CTMRS EVENTS LIMITED** was held at the Registered office of the Company at House No. 2/5A (2^{nd} Floor), Road No. 05, Block-A, Lalmatia, Dhaka on the 30^{th} day of April, 2024 at 10.00 a.m.

It has been resolved that **CTMRS EVENTS LIMITED** has been put into members voluntary winding up.

Mr. Fazlul Karim, S/o. Late Siraj Uddin Ahmad, Address: Flat-H8, 8th Floor, Al Amin Twin Tower, 142 Shantinagar, PO: Shantinagar, PS: Paltan, Dhaka has been appointed as the Liquidator of the company for the purpose of the winding up procedure.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Liquidator in respect of any affairs of the company.

FAZLUL KARIM

Liquidator CTMRS EVENTS LIMITED.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১৬৩৭৫) মূল্য: টাকা ৪.০০